, / ,

TM73 HYDRAULIC SIDE SHIFT FLAIL MOWER




L01 \ METAL SHEETS




P/N Description QTyY
5 URC109VD RIGHT ROLLER SUPPORT CENTURION 1
6 URC110VD LEFT SOLLER SUPPORT CENTUTION 1
7 42400006 SUPPORT WITH BEARING 2
8 URC195EVD SCRAPER FLIPPER 186 1
9 URCO86EVD ROLLER CENTURION 186 1
10 URC625EVD FRONT TUBE CENTURION 186 1
12 URC113VD PISTON HITCH CENTURION 1
18 URC108EVD PIPE CENTURION 186 1
19 URC218VD FRONT PROTECTION BUSH 2
20 URC214VD PROTECTION L=130 12
21 URC217VD PROTECTION L= 105 N. 2
22 URC215VD PROTECTION L=70 1
27 URC118VD CENTURION 3C —BELT COVER 1
28 URC240VD ROLLER GAUGE 2
29 40600001 GREASER M6 7
31 41500001 PIN D10 L70 1




REF P/N Description QTyY
33 URC216EVD HINGE AXLE FLIP. 186 1
34 41400003 SPLIT PIN R D4 1
36 URC104EVD FRAME CENTURION 186 N 1
37 42500002 PLUG 30x30 1
38 42500030 PLUG 50X50 ART 2
41 42500031 PLUG SFL 14x1-2 2
47 URC114VD RING PLUG CENTURION 1
48 HOL064ZD STAND SUPPORT 1
53 40300004 WASHER D12 UNI 6592 ZN 34
54 40200006 NUT M12 DIN 980 CONELOCK ZN 12
55 40100015 SCREW UNI 5739 M12X35 ZN 6
56 40100061 SCREW UNI 5739 M12X45 ZN 1
57 40100158 SCREW UNI 5739 M14X45 ZN 10
58 40300009 WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN 12
59 40200011 NUT M14 DIN 980 CONELOCK ZN 18
62 40300003 WASHER D10 UNI 6592 ZN

63 40100043 SCREW UNI 5739 M10X25 ZN

64 40200003 NUT M10 DIN 980 CONELOCK ZN

68 40100187 SCREW UNI 5737 M12X80 ZN

69 40300002 WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN 20
70 40100077 SCREW UNI 5739 M8X20 ZN 8
71 40200002 NUT M8 DIN 980 CONELOCK ZN 8




MO02

MECHANISMS 3-BELT VERSION

R
\\\
,c"ﬁ /_/‘ /:’ ;‘;’ /f“/-

P /@
@




REF P/N Description QTY
1 URC164AD TRANSMISSION SHAFT FLIPPER-FUNNY 186 1
3 URC165D SPACER FLIPPER FUNNY 2
4 42400001 SUPPORT UCF 207 FK FINCO559 1
13 410000265 DUST COVER GE 45 2
15 URC795ZD LIFT BRACKET FLIPPER CENTURION 1
17 TTSURC412D SPACER 2
23 HOL179D ROTOR LEFT LOCKHOL R-L 1
24 URC178ZD LEFT SIDE PLUG 1
25 41900004 MOWER PROTECTION 35/601 1
29 40600001 GREASER M6 7
32 40700001 METAL RING GUK M30X1,5 2
35 40600003 GREASER UNI 7663 A-M8 ZN 1
39 41900007 PTO PROTECTION MEC 17/501 1

40 42000031 GEARBOX 9.310.870.10 540PT 1
43 41100007 OIL SEAL 45x65x8 1

44 URC0O90D SUPPORT UCF 207 2
45 URC824SD PLATE OIL SEAL 1

46 41100048 NYLON SEAL D.71.5 2
49 40400013 SEEGER E 35X2.5 UNI 7436 1
52 40100020 SCREW UNI 5933 M12X25 ZN 2
53 40300004 WASHER D12 UNI 6592 ZN 34
57 40100158 SCREW UNI 5739 M14X45 ZN 10
58 40300009 WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN 12
59 40200011 NUT M14 DIN 980 CONELOCK ZN 18
60 40100160 SCREW UNI 5933 M14X45 ZN 4




REF P/N Description QTY
61 40100018 SCREW UNI 5739 M14X40 ZN 6
65 40100014 SCREW UNI 5739 M12X30 ZN 9
66 40200009 NUT M12 UNI 5587 ZN 1
67 40200053 NUT M12 UNI 5589 ZN 1
69 40300002 WASHER D8 UNI 6592 ZN 20
72 40300031 WASHER D8X24X2 ZN 4
73 40100042 SCREW UNI 5739 M8X16 ZN 8
74 40100013 SCREW UNI 5739 M12X25 ZN 2
89 41000007 BEARING 6004 2RS 4
93 42800046 TRAPEZOIDAL BELT SPB 1250 3
94 URC205D PULLEY 160 3/B FLIPPER 3C 1
95 URC241D PULLEY 240-3/B FLIPPER-CENTURION 1
96 URC347D BELT TENSIONER ROLLER FLIPPER 214 3C 1
97 URC119VD CENTURION 3C — BELT TENSIONER 1
98 40400009 SEEGER E20 UNI 7435 1
109 40500004 KEY UNI 6604 A 10X8X35 2
110 40500006 KEY UNI 6604 A 10X8X45 2
111 42600093 STANDARD PTO-SHAFT CAT. IV 1




ROTORS

MO03




REF P/N Description QTyY
75.2 40300064 WASHER CONTACT 14X30X2.4 UNI 7604 56
75.3 40100204 SCREW UNI 5737 M14X90 10.9 ZN 28
75.4 40200155 NUT M14 DIN 980 CONELOCK FINE THREAD E1.5 ZN 28
75.5 URC404D Y-BLADE AGRM 0003 FLIP. 132-158-186 56
75.6 TTSURC412D SPACER 56
99.1 URCO87EVD ROTOR FLIPPER 186 1

99.2 URC400D HAMMER MA ZZ 0021 FLIPPER 28
99.3 40300064 WASHER CONTACT 14X30X2.4 UNI 7604 56
99.4 40100204 SCREW UNI 5737 M14X90 10.9 ZN 28
99.5 40200011 NUT M14 DIN 980 CONELOCK FINE THREAD 1.5 ZN 28




HYDRAULIC 3-POINT HITCH

T02




REF P/N Description QTy
11 URC105VD 3-POINT HITCH CENTURION 1
14 URC112VD 3-POINT HITCH PLATE CENTUTION 1
16 URC627ZD SHIFT AXLE CENTURION 1
29 40600001 GREASER M6 7
42 SRM220D | CAT. HITCH PIN 2
50 40300007 WASHER D20 UNI 6592 4
51 40200017 NUT M20 DIN 982 AUTOBLOC 2
53 40300004 WASHER D12 UNI 6592 ZN 34
58 40300009 WASHER D14 UNI 6592 ZN 12
61 40100018 SCREW UNI 5739 M14X40 ZN 6
65 40100014 SCREW UNI 5739 M12X30 ZN 9
79 43600336 HOSE SAE100R1 1/4-F1/4-EYE 1/4 1
80 43600336 HOSE SAE 100R1 1/4-F1/4-EYE 1/4 1
81 40300044 COPPER WASHER 1/4" 4
82 43600012 MALE QUICK COUPLING1/2" 2
83 43600223 MALE QUICK COUPLING 1/2 SUPPORT 2
84 43600026 REDUCTION FROM 1/2M TO 1/4M 2
85 URC620D HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 40X25X280 1
86 40100207 SCREW UNI 5737 M 20X130 ZN 2
87 43600074 SCREW 1/4 2
108 43700012 SPRING PIN WITH CHAIN 1




SKIDS KIT

LO4




REF P/N Description QTy
52 40100020 SCREW UNI 5933 M12X25 ZN 2
53 40300004 WASHER D12 UNI 6592 ZN 34
54 40200006 NUT M12 DIN 980 CONELOCK ZN 12
55 40100015 SCREW UNI 5739 M12X35 ZN 6
65 40100014 SCREW UNI 5739 M12X30 ZN 9
101 URCO55VD SKID FLIPPER N. 2
102 CENO60VD RING PLUG 1




LOS

QUICK HITCH KIT

\ \\

\ ‘w




REF P/N Description QTy
104 URC834ZD CENTURION-BUSH LOWER HITCH QUICK HITCH 2
105 40300041 WASHER D22 UNI 6592 ZN 2
106 40200159 NUT M22 DIN 982 AUTOBLOC ZN 2
107 TNG301zD BUSH 3-POINT HITCH QUICK HITCH 1






